Gain / (Loss) on Foreign Exchange (1) (1) -   -   (2) -   1

Other Non-Operating Income / (Expense) -   3 1 6 10 2 (7)

EBITDA 37 132 79 78 326 52 25

Restructuring Expense (1) (3) (1) (1) (6) -   -

(Gain) / Loss on Foreign Exchange -   (1) 4 (3) -   4 9

 (Gain) / Loss on Fixed Assets 2 (43) 1 1 (39) -   -

One-Time Costs 7 2 1 -   10 3 32

Adjusted EBITDA (2)
45 87 84 75 291 59 66

Adjusted EBITDA (2) 45 87 84 75 291 59 66

Depreciation (15) (15) (12) (14) (56) (8) (13)

Adjusted Operating Income (2)
30 72 72 61 235 51 53

(1) Total revenue includes sales of equipment and supplies to Xerox of $257 million in 2024 and $81 million in H1 2025; (2)Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted Operating

Income included above are internal measures used by Management to assess performance;
(3)

Preliminary

31

Pro Forma Revenue

(in millions) Xerox Historical

IT Savvy

Reclassified

Historical
(1)

Lexmark

Reclassified

Historical

Intercompany

Transactions

Pro Forma

Combined

Company

Revenues

   Sales 2,378$   333$   1,943$   (243)$   4,411$

   Service, maintenance and rentals 3,692   76   304   (14)   4,058

   Financing 151   151

Total Revenues 6,221   409   2,247   (257)   8,620

(1)
 Reflects revenue from January 1, 2024 through November 19, 2024

FY-24

32

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA
(in millions) FY-24

Pro Forma Net (Loss) Income - reported
(1)

(1,707)$

Adjustments:

Other expenses, net 87$

Interest expense 306

Income tax expense 130

Depreciation and Amortization 446

Goodwill Impairment 1,058

Tradename Impairment 160

Currency (2)

Pro Forma EBITDA
(1)

478$

Stock-based compensation 52

Restructuring and related costs, net 106